APPENDIX 7

Discretionary Fees and Charges	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT)	Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT)	Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT)	Risk	Actual Increase	% Increase	Notes
Banbury Short Stay (Charges apply 8am-6pm. Free							
Parking after 6pm)							
Market Place Monday To Saturday							
0 -30 minutes	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£1.20	£1.50		£0.30	25.0%	
Market Place Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£0.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Horsefair West Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£0.00	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£0.00	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
Horsefair West Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£0.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Calthorpe Street West (part) Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£0.00	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£0.00	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
Calthorpe Street West (part) Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£0.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Calthorpe Street East Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£0.00	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£0.00	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
Calthorpe Street East Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00	I	£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£1.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	

Discretionary Fees and Charges	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT)	Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT)	Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT)	Risk	Actual Increase	% Increase	Notes
South Bar East (part) up to Calthorpe Street Monday To Saturday							
0 - 1 hour	£0.80				£0.20		
1 - 2 Hours	£1.60	£1.60			£0.40		
2 - 3 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
South Bar East (part) up to Calthorpe Street Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80			£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£1.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
North Bar East Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£1.60	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
North Bar East Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£1.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
The Mill Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£1.60	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
The Mill Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£1.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Chamberlaine Court Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£1.60	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£2.20	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
Chamberlaine Court Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£1.00	£1.50		l	£0.00	0.0%	
Bridge Street (Blue Badge Holders Only) Monday To Saturday	£0.00	£0.00			£0.00	0.0%	
Bridge Street (Blue Badge Holders Only) Sunday and Bank Holidays	£0.00	£0.00			£0.00	0.0%	
Free of charge up to maximum stay permitted							

	Fee 19-20	Fee 20-21	Proposed		Actual	%	
Discretionary Fees and Charges	(excl. VAT)	(excl. VAT)	Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT)	Risk	Increase	Increase	Notes
Banbury Long Stay (charges apply 8am-6pm. Free Parking after			(exci. VAT)				
Riverside Monday To Saturday							
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£1.60	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£2 20	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
3 - 4 Hours	£2.80	£2.80	£3.50		£0.70	25.0%	
Day rate up to 6pm	£3.50	£3.50	£4.50		£1.00	28.6%	
Riverside Sunday and Bank Holidays	£3.30	£3.50	£4.50		£1.00	20.0%	
0 - 1 hour	60.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£1.00	£1.50			£0.20	0.0%	
South Bar East and West Monday To Saturday	£1.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
0 - 1 hour	08.03	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£1.60	£1.60	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£2.20	£2.00	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
3 - 4 Hours	£2.80	£2.80	£3.50		£0.70	25.0%	
Day rate up to 6pm	£3.50	£3.50	£4.50		£1.00	28.6%	
South Bar East and West Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£1.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
North Bar West Monday To Saturday		00.00	24.0-		0 00	0 05 000	
0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours	£0.80 £1.60	£0.80 £1.60	£1.00 £2.00		£0.20 £0.40	25.0% 25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£1.00 £2.20	£1.00 £2.20	£2.00 £2.80		£0.40 £0.60	27.3%	
3 - 4 Hours	£2.20 £2.80	£2.20 £2.80	£2.60 £3.50		£0.60	27.3%	
Day rate up to 6pm	£3.50	£3.50	£4.50		£1.00	28.6%	
North Bar West Sunday and Bank Holidays	20.00	20.00	24.00		0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£1.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Calthorpe Street West Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£1.60	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours	£2.20 £2.80	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3% 25.0%	
Day rate up to 6pm	£3.50	£2.80 £3.50	£3.50 £4.50		£0.70	28.6%	
Calthorpe Street West Sunday and Bank Holidays	£3.30	£3.50	£4.50		£1.00	20.0%	
0 - 1 hour	£0.80	£0.80	£1.00		00.00	0= 00/	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate							
Over 1 flour £1.00 flat fate	£1.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.20 £0.00	25.0% 0.0%	
Discretionary Fees and Charges	£1.00 Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT)		£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22	Risk			Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges	Fee 19-20	£1.50	£1.50 Proposed	Risk	£0.00	0.0% %	Notes
	Fee 19-20	£1.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22	Risk	£0.00	0.0% %	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Davrate up to 6om	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6mm Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 28.6% 0	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6om Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour	£0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £3.50 £0.00	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 28.6% 0 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6rm Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour Et 50 flat rate	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 28.6% 0	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6om Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour	£0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £3.50 £0.00	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 28.6% 0 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate us to 6om Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate Botlon Road Monday To Saturday	£0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.20 0	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate ub to 6rm Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour	£0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £1.60 £1.60	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50 £1.00 £2.00 £2.80	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.00 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 28.6% 0 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 27.3%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate us to 6om Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 3 - 4 Hours	£0.80 £1.60 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50 £1.00 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 €0.20 £0.00 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate un to 6rom Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Botion Road Monday To Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate un to 6rom Dav rate un to 6rom Dav and David Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate un to 6rom	£0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £1.60 £1.60	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50 £1.00 £2.00 £2.80	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 28.6% 0 0 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate us to 6om Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate us to 6om Botton Road Monday To Saturday	£0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21:22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50 £1.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 28.6% 0 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate un to 6rom Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Botion Road Monday To Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate un to 6rom Botion Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate un to 6rom Botion Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 0 - 1 hour	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21:22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50 £1.00 £2.80 £3.50 £1.50 £1.00 £2.80 £3.50 £1.00 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.20 £0.40 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.70 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate uo to 6om Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 1 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate uo to 6om Botton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate	£0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21:22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50 £1.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 28.6% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Botion Road Monday To Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Botion Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 0 - 1 Hour 1 - 2 Hours 0 - 1 Hour 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21:22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 0.0% 0.25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 20.0% 20.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate uo to 6om Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 1 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate uo to 6om Botton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21:22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.50 £1.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.50 £1.50 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 28.6% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate us to 6m Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 5 - 4 Hours 1 - 1 hour 1 - 1 hour 1 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 5 - 5 Hours 5 - 6 Hours 7 - 7 Hours 7 - 7 Hours 8 - 7 Hours 9 - 1 hour 5 Saturday 0 - 1 hour 5 Saturday 0 - 1 hour 5 Saturday 0 - 1 hour 6 Saturday 0 - 1 hour	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1.60 £2.20 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £3.50	£1.50 Proposed Fee 21:22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.00 £1.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 60.20 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 60.20 £0.20 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 60.20 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 26.0% 27.3% 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour 6 1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 0 - 1 hour Cher 1 hour 6 1.50 flat rate Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour 1.50 flat rate Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50	E1.50 Proposed Fee 21.22 (excl. VAT) E1.00 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 0 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6mm Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6mm Botton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays Over 1 hour £1.50 flat rate Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 3 - 5 Hours 6 Hours 7 Hours 7 Hours 7 Hours 7 Hours 8 Hour	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £1.80 £1.80 £2.20 £2.80 £1.50 £1.50 £1.60 £1.60 £1.50 £1.60 £1.50 £1.60 £1.50	E1.50 Proposed Fee 21:22 (excl. VAT) £1.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.50 £1.00 £2.00 £2.80 £3.50 £4.50 £1.50 £1.00 £2.00 £3.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50 £4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 26.0% 0.0% 0.25.0% 2	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour 6 150 flat rate Botton Read Monday To Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Botton Read Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Botton Read Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 1 - 1 hour 1 - 1 hour 1 - 1 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6pm Compton Read Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6pm Compton Read Manday and Bank Holidays	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £2.80 £3.50	E1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) E1.00 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E1.50 E1.00 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.50 E4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 €0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 27.3% 28.6% 0.0% 27.3% 28.6% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 28.6% 28.6%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6cm Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6cm Dav rate up to 8cm Dav rate up to 8cm Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 1 - 2 - 3 Hours 1 - 2 - 3 Hours 1 - 2 - 3 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 3 - 4 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6cm 1 - 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6cm Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6cm Compton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 0 - 1 hour	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.60 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £2.80 £2.80	E1.50 Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed E1.00 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E1.50 E1.00 E2.00 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.80 E3.50 E1.00 E2.00 E3.50 E1.00 E2.80 E3.50 E3.50 E3.50 E3.50 E3.50 E3.50 E4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.20 £0.20 £0.40 £0.20 £0.20 £0.40 £0.20 £0.20 £0.40 £0.20	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.05.0% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 150 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Botton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Botton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6pm Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6pm Compton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £160 £122 20 £2.80 £1.60 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £2.80 £2.20 £2.80 £2.350 £0.00 £0.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50	E1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) E1.00 E2.80 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.550 E4.50 E1.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.60	0.0% % Increase 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6m Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour E1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6cm Botton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 0 - 1 hour E1.50 flat rate Cover 1 hour E1.50 flat rate 0 - 1 hour E1.50 flat rate	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.00 £	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.50 £0.80 £1.60 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £2.80 £2.80	E1.50 Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed E1.00 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E1.50 E1.00 E2.00 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.80 E3.50 E1.00 E2.00 E3.50 E1.00 E2.80 E3.50 E3.50 E3.50 E3.50 E3.50 E3.50 E4.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 0 £0.20 £0.00 0 £0.70 0 £0.20 £0.00 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.00 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60 £0.60 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 28.6% 0.0% 25.0%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 150 flat rate Botton Read Monday To Saturday 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Dav rate up to 6m Botton Read Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 0 - 1 hour Cover 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Compton Read Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6pm Compton Read Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6pm Compton Read Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Compton Read Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Compton Read Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Compton Read Sunday and Bank Holidays Over 1 hour £ 1.50 flat rate Compton Read Sunday and Bank Holidays Oppo ff + Pek LUP Points	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £160 £122 20 £2.80 £1.60 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £2.80 £2.20 £2.80 £2.350 £0.00 £0.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50	E1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) E1.00 E2.80 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.550 E4.50 E1.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.00 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 0 £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20 £0.20	0.0% Increase 25.0% 25.0% 28.6% 0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.00% 0.00%	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges Windsor Street Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6cm Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Over 1 hour £1.50 flat rate Botton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6cm Botton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6cm Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 8cm Compton Road Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 2 - 3 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6cm Compton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 1 - 2 Hours 3 - 4 Hours Day rate up to 6cm Compton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour Core 1 hour £1.50 flat rate Compton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0 - 1 hour	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £160 £122 20 £2.80 £1.60 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £2.80 £2.20 £2.80 £2.350 £0.00 £0.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50	£1.50 Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT) £0.80 £1.60 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £0.80 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £1.50 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £2.20 £2.80 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50 £3.50	E1.50 Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT) E1.00 E2.80 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.00 E2.00 E2.80 E3.50 E1.50 E1.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.50 E4.50 E1.50 E2.80 E3.550 E4.50 E1.50	Risk	£0.00 Actual Increase £0.20 £0.40 £0.60 £0.70 0 £0.20 £0.00 0 £0.70 0 £0.20 £0.00 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.00 £0.70 £1.00 £0.20 £0.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £1.00 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60 £0.60 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60 £0.60 £0.70 £0.60	0.0% % Increase 25.0% 25.0% 27.3% 25.0% 28.6% 0.0% 25.0%	Notes

BANBURY / BICESTER SEASON TICKET PRICES

5 DAY PERMIT VALID MON - FRI	TICKET PRICE	INCREASE	% increase
ANNUAL	£560.00	£700.00	25.00%
QUARTERLY	£155.00	£195.00	25.80%
MONTHLY	£55.00	£70.00	27.20%

7 DAY PERMIT VALID MON - SUN	PRICE	INCREASE	% increase		
ANNUAL	£730.00	£910.00	24.60%		
QUARTERLY	£200.00	£250.00	25.00%		
MONTHLY	£70.00	£90.00	28.50%		

Discretionary Fees and Charges	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT)	Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT)	Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT)	Risk	Actual Increase	% Increase	Notes
Discretionary Fees and Charges	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT)	Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT)	Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT)	Risk	Actual Increase	% Increase	Notes
Bicester Short Stay (Charges apply 8am-6pm, Free Parking after							
6pm) Market Square Monday To Saturday							
0 - 30 Minutes	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
0 - 30 Militales 0 - 1 Hour	£0.00	£1.20	£1.50		£0.20	25.0%	
Market Square Sunday and Bank Holidays	20.00	21.20	21.50		20.50	23.070	
0 - 1 Hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£0.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Claremont Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£0.00	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£0.00	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
Claremont Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£0.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Chapel Brook Monday To Saturday 0 - 1 hour					0	0	
0 - 1 nour 1 - 2 Hours	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00 £2.00		£0.20	25.0% 25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£0.00 £0.00	£1.60 £2.20	£2.00 £2.80		£0.40 £0.60	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours Chapel Brook Sunday and Bank Holidays	£0.00	£2.20	£2.00		£0.60	27.3%	
					-		
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£0.00	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Victoria Road Monday To Saturday					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£0.00	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours Victoria Road Sunday and Bank Holidays	£0.00	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60 £0.00	27.3% 0.0%	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.00	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1 00 flat rate	£15.20 per c	£0.80	£1.00 £1.50		£0.20	0.0%	
Bicester Long Stav	£ 13.20 per C	£1.50	£ 1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Cattle Market Monday To Saturday					£0.00	0.0%	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
1 - 2 Hours	£0.00	£1.60	£2.00		£0.40	25.0%	
2 - 3 Hours	£0.00	£2.20	£2.80		£0.60	27.3%	
3 - 4 Hours	£0.00	£2.80	£3.50		£0.70	25.0%	
Day rate up to 6pm	£0.00	£3.50	£4.50		£1.00	28.6%	
Cattle Market Sunday and Bank Holidays					0	0	
0 - 1 hour	£0.00	£0.80	£1.00		£0.20	25.0%	
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate	£2.05	£1.50	£1.50		£0.00	0.0%	
Discretionary Fees and Charges	Fee 19-20 (excl. VAT)	Fee 20-21 (excl. VAT)	Proposed Fee 21-22 (excl. VAT)	Risk	Actual Increase	% Increase	Notes
Kidlington Short Stay							
Curtis Place (all week) - no charge	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00		£0.00	0.0%	
Curus i iaco (aii Week) - NO Charge	20.00	20.00	20.00		2,0.00	0.0%	
Kidlington Long Stay	1						
					00.00		
Curtis Place (all week) - no charge	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	l	£0.00	0.0%	